City of Gig Harbor for the ensuing year commencing January 1, 2023, shall be
levied upon the value of real and personal property which has been set at an
assessed valuation of $4,711 ,990,486. Taxes levied upon this value shall be
approximately $0. 06579 per $1, 000 assessed valuation, producing an estimated
amount of three hundred ten thousand dollars and no cents ($310,000.00) for
2005 Unlimited Tax General Obligation Bond debt service.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor at a regular
meeting thereof, held this 14th day of November, 022.

Tra ' arkley
Mayor

Attest:

ua Stecker, CMC
ity Clerk